

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE:CrI.P.No.7129 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	10.12.2024	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor takes notice for respondent No.2 and seeks time to get instructions in the matter. Issue notice to respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.1 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry by next date of hearing. List the matter after six (06) weeks. Pmk <u>BVLNC, J</u>	

--	--	--	--